Implants
trauma
PHLs
Proximal Humeral Locking Plate Small
All ITS plates are preformed anatomically as a matter of principle. If adjustment of the plate to the shape of the bone is required, this
is possible by carefully bending gently in one direction once. Particular care is required when bending in the region of a plate hole, as
deformation of the plate may lead to a failure of the locking mechanism. The plate must not be buckled or bent several times. This is

•	 Layer thickness 60-200nm
+	 Different colors
- 	 Implant surface remains sensitive to:
	 Chipping
	 Peeling
	 Discoloration
Dotize
Type II anodization
•	 Layer thickness 2000-10 000nm
+	 Film becomes an interstitial part of
	 the titanium
- 	 No visible cosmetic effect
14
Humeral Head Plate, Small, 3-hole					     21132-3�
Humeral Head Plate, Small, 4-hole					     21132-4
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=38mm, SH			   37422-38-N�
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=40mm, SH			   37422-40-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=42mm, SH			   37422-42-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=44mm, SH			   37422-44-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=46mm, SH			   37422-46-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=48mm, SH			   37422-48-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=50mm, SH			   37422-50-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=55mm, SH			   37422-55-N
Cancellous Screw, Locking, D=4.2mm, L=60mm, SH			   37422-60-N
Cortical Screw, Locking, D=3.5mm, L=24mm, SH			   37351-24-N�
Cortical Screw, Locking, D=3.5mm, L=28mm, SH			   37351-28-N
Cortical Screw, Locking, D=3.5mm, L=32mm, SH			   37351-32-N
Cortical Screw, Locking, D=3.5mm, L=36mm, SH			   37351-36-N
Cortical Screw, D=3.5mm, L=24mm					     32351-24�
Cortical Screw, D=3.5mm, L=28mm					     32351-28
Cortical Screw, D=3.5mm, L=32mm					     32351-32
Cortical Screw, D=3.5mm, L=36mm					     32351-36